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Sllrl Tualtar Cbatterfea ·: In view of 
the !act tlaat ftuctu,tion in stocks is a very 
normal featurein the jute industry, is it not 
del;irable that Government adopts the prin­
dplc that at least such dra�tic steps a, the 
'5ealing of looms are not allowed to be taken ? 

Shrl T. 1'. Krlahaamacbarl I I am 
not prepared to agree to the _very facile p�-
11umption that the accumulation of stocks as 
of a normal character. I think the accumula­
tion in this cue has exceeded the normal 
limits. 

N. E. 9, Block Advlaory Commltteea 

•23. Shrl Bheekba Bbal I Will the 
Minister of PIUU1tn1 be pleased to state : 
• (a) whethl'r it is a fact that the mcetinits 

()f Block Ad\•iqory Committees of N.E.S. 
Blocks arc held in diff�Tcnt villages in Raju­
than; 

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in 
the affirmative whether any facilit:, for trans­
port i� being pr<wided to members for reach­
ing places of mectin�; and 

(c) wh�1her any T. A. or D. A. is paid 
to those oon-nfficial members who arc neither 
M. L. AR. nor M. P�. ? 

The Deputy Mlnlater of PlaaDinl 
(Sbri S. N. Miahra) : (a) M�ctings of the 
Block Advisory Committees of N.E.S. 
Blocks arc occuionally held in the villages 
other than the block headquarters. 

(b) Facilities for transport, wherever 
possible, are provided to the membcn for 
attending meetings of the Advisory Com ­
mittees. 

(c) No. T. A. or D. A. is paid to the non­
official members from the block budgets. 
Representatives of the Panchayats are entitled 
10 theit actual expenses from the Panchayat 
fund5. 

Shri Bbeekba Bbal I Is it a fact that 
the meetings are held in out of the way places 
and that arrangements are not made by the 
Bln,;ks f•,r carrying the mfmben to the place 
<>f meeting? 

Sbrl S. N. Mlahra I We have go1 this 
information, namely, that transport is pro­
vided 10 the members for attendinit the meet­
ings in the village,. As regards the enquiry 
whether these meetings are held in out of the 
way places, I have no i nformatlon a t  the mo­
menr. 

Sbrl Bheekba Bbal : Arisin1 out of the 
reply to put (c) of the qu:a(ion, m�y I know 
whether Government have made any enquiries 
as 10 the extent ofT. A. and D. A. given from 
p.1nchaya1 funds ? 

Sbrl S. N. Mlabni I The Government 
of R1jasrh1n has told us that r!pre1en1atlve1 
of• Panch1y;1ts ar� entitled to their actual 
�X?en§es from Panchayat funds. 

Sbrl Tblmmaiall I May I know whe­
' her the memf>cn · are also provided with 

transpJrt facilities for irtspectinv; the work 
in th-: ditt.:.r:nt parts of th·! N.E.S. Blocks? 

Slari S, N. Mlahra : I thinl: that is the 
happy experience of hon. M-:mhe!'ll so far as 
I have been able to know from them. 
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Proicct Areas and whcth4r any action has been. 
taken on the rcPon ? 
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' Shrl Sl•amurthl Swami I May I know wh: her any detailed report has been 

received from the orpni1en of the Villqe 
and Cottasc Industries of Ward.ha, e1_pcclally, 
J. C. Kumanppa, by the Planni111 Commis­
lion in order to reorientate the policy of the 
Oovnnment in the matter of constitutina the 
advbory boatda for N.E.S. and Communhy 

�larl .s. N. M.lahra I I do not quite sec 
how 1t anses out of this question. 

Mr. Speaker I This question relates to· 
the holding of mcetinp in out of the way· 
place, and also to T. A. and D. A. of members 
but not with the policy. 

EnpleerJq Pencnmel Committee 

•24. Slarl Bahadur Siqb I Will the· 
Minister of Pluudll1 be pleased to-
atatc : 

(a) whc� the Engineering Pc«-
sonncl Committee appointed by the 
Planning Commission has auggestcd 
opening of IS new engineering col­
leges and 62 schools impaning train-· 
ing in civil, mechanical and clectri· 
cal engineering in the country; 

(b) the number of such colleges and' 
schools that are going to be opened in the 
Punjab; 

(c) whether the Engineering Per-
sonnel Committee recommended some 
aon of apccial financial assistance to the­
engineering colleges and technical schools. 
already in existence in various Stat.:s in 
view of the shortage of Engineering Per­
aonnel, which is likely to exist in apite of' 
training facilities provided in the Second· 
Plan, and 

(d) whether some special financial 
assistance has been rcconunendcd hy this 
Committee for the Engineering Colleges-. 
and Technical Schools in the Punjab other 
than the Government Technical Schools and 
Bnainccring Collc1ea? 

The DeputY Mbtlater of Planlllas: 
(Slarl S. N. Mlabra) 1 (a) The Committee 
has suggested the opening of 18 colleges and 
62 llChools. 

Cb) Por th� Nr,rth�rn Region comprisina-. 
the Punjab, the Uttar Pradeah, Rajaathan,. 
Jammu & Kashmir, PEPSU, Delhi, Aimcr­
Mcrwara and Himaehal Pradesh, the Commi­
ttee has recommended the establishment of' 
4 colleges and 17 schools. The Committee 
hH not indicated the number ofinsriturions. 
to be started in the Punjab State. 

(c) It is not clear what the honourable 
member means by "special financial assis:ance• 
in this context. Prnumably he mean, the­
financial aasistancc for expanding the capacity 
of cxiarins lnatitutions. Though the Com­
mittee has recommended that capacity in the 
existing in11itution1 should be expanded fully, 
ecpuatc financial uaistance for it has not Yet 
been indicated. The total COit of cxpan1ion 
of capacity in cxining iMtltutions plw 
the COit of acnina up 18 '-"Oltcgcs and u 
tchoob has been estimated to be in the 
ncishbourhood of Ra. 16 crorca. 

(d) Doc, not ari.e. 




